## 12996372

# CH \$40,00

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Takenao Odagami	12/06/2010
Yuji Kogami	12/06/2010
Hiroyuki Kouji	12/06/2010

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PRISM BioLab Corporation	
Street Address:	4259-3, Nagatsuta-cho, Midori-ku	
City:	Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	226-8510	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12996372

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (206)757-7700

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 206-757-8540

Email: michelleleibelt@dwt.com

Correspondent Name: Michelle Leibelt

Address Line 1: 1201 Third Avenue, Suite 2200
Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101-3045

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	86879-001US0
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michelle Leibelt

Total Attachments: 3

source=16207380\_1\_Asgn#page1.tif source=16207380\_1\_Asgn#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 025569 FRAME: 0753 source=16207380\_1\_Asgn#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 025569 FRAME: 0754

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Takenao ODAGAMI, Yuji KOGAMI and Hiroyuki KOUJI (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), all having post office address of: c/o PRISM BioLab Corporation, 4259-3, Nagatsuta-cho, Midorl-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa 226-8510 JAPAN are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "ALPHA HELIX" MIMETICS AND METHODS RELATING THERETO," as described and claimed in the specification forming part of international Patent Application No. PCT/JP2009/060718, filed June 5, 2009, which claims the benefit of Provisional United States Patent Application No. 61/059,607, filed June 6, 2008.

WHEREAS, PRISM BioLab Corporation (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a Japanese corporation, located at 4259-3, Nagatsuta-cho, Midori-ku, Yokohama-shi. Kanagawa 226-8510 JAPAN, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries:

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention. application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request that any letters patent that may be granted issue to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent

1

DWT 15933937v1 0086879-001US0

**PATENT** 

		121
Decembe	r 8, 2010	By 1. Vdagay
Date		Takenao ODAGAMI
STATE OF	}	*
STATE OF	) ss. )	
person who appear this instrument and	red before me, and sal	ctory evidence that Takenao ODAGAMI is the d person acknowledged that he/she signed his/her free and voluntary act for the uses it.
	Dated	
	Signature of	
	Printed Name	
	My appointme	nt expires
Date Date	r 6, 2018	By Yuji KOGAMI
STATE OF	<u> </u>	
COUNTY OF	) ss. )	
who appeared before instrument and ack	ore me, and said perso	ctory evidence that Yuji KOGAMI is the person acknowledged that he/she signed this /her free and voluntary act for the uses and
	Dated	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	Signature of	
	Printed Name	
	My appointme	ent expires

on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of

protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

DWT 15933937vI 0086879-001U80

2

December	6, 2018	By 21. 6	And
Date		Hiroyuki KOL	131
			<i>*</i>
STATE OF	)		
COUNTY OF	) ss.	•	v
person who appeared	d before me, and sa cknowledged it to b	actory evidence that Hire aid person acknowledge e his/her free and volun nt.	d that he/she signed
	Dated	·	······································
	Signature of		"
	Notary Public		<del></del>
	Printed Name		
	My appointme	ent expires	,

DWT 15933937v1 0086879-001US0